FILED

SEP 15 **1995**

NOEL K. DESSAINT CLERK SUPREME COURT

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN THE MATTER OF THE ARIZONA JUDICIAL COUNCIL ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON)	Administrative Order
CHILD SUPPORT)	
	1	

In accordance with Administrative Order No. 90-13, the Chief Justice appoints advisory committees of the Arizona Judicial Council to assist the Council in carrying out its responsibilities; therefore,

IT IS ORDERED that an advisory committee on child support is established as a committee of the Arizona Judicial Council and shall be known as the "Advisory Committee on Child Support." This committee is created to: a) assist the Arizona Judicial Council and the Arizona Supreme Court by reviewing the recommendations of the Domestic Relations Division of the Administrative Office of the Courts for a new child support schedule and self-support level for working parents paying child support; and b) recommend to the Domestic Relations Division other studies of, or improvements to, the Arizona Child Support Guidelines, as the committee determines. These responsibilities shall be accomplished by February 28, 1996.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, Commissioner William David Anderson is appointed as Chair of the Advisory Committee on Child Support, and, as Chair, he is authorized to appoint subcommittees to assist the committee in carrying out its responsibilities.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED the individuals named on the attached list are appointed as members of the Advisory Committee on Child Support and will serve until June 30, 1996.

DATED this 15th day of September, 1995.

STANLEY OF FELDMAN Chief Justice

APPENDIX A

THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON CHILD SUPPORT TO THE ARIZONA JUDICIAL COUNCIL

The following individual is appointed as Chair of said advisory committee:

Honorable William David Anderson Court Commissioner Superior Court in Maricopa County 201 West Jefferson Phoenix, Arizona 85003

The following individuals are appointed as members of said advisory committee:

Honorable Michael Alfred, Judge Superior Court in Pima County 110 West Congress Tucson, Arizona 85701

Honorable Kelly Robertson
Court Commissioner
Superior Court in Pinal County
P.O. Box 925
Florence, Arizona 85232

Beverly Frame
Clerk of the Superior Court in Yuma County
168 S. 2nd Avenue
Yuma, Arizona 85364

Therese L. Martin
Assistant Attorney General
Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 6123, Site Code 775C
Phoenix, Arizona 85005

Carolyn C. Holliday
Attorney at Law
P.O. Box 1748
Lakeside, Arizona 86025

Patrick Harrington (or designee)
Deputy Assistant Director
Department of Economic Security
P.O. Box 40458
Phoenix, Arizona 85067

Bruce Cohen
Attorney at Law
2198 East Camelback Road, Suite 365
Phoenix, Arizona 85016-4742

Jeffrey Zimmerman 2929 N. Central P.O. Box 33449 Phoenix, Arizona 85067-3449

Marie Wnek (or designee)
ACES
P. O. Box 46118
Phoenix, Arizona 85063